

Medical Liability/ COVID Release Waiver

I certify that I am the parent or legal guardian for my child(ren). I hereby give my permission for any supervisor, coach or other team administrator associated with the Tonawanda Titans to seek and give appropriate medical attention for our child(ren) in the event of accident, injury, illness. I will be responsible for all costs associated with any necessary medical attention and/or treatment.

I hereby waive, release and forever discharge Tonawanda Titans and associated supervisor, coach or other team administrator from all rights and claims for damages, injury, loss to person or property which may be sustained or occur during participation in Tonawanda Titans activities, whether damages or loss is due to negligence.

I hereby acknowledge that my children is (are) physically fit and capable of participation in all Swim Team activities.

By registering my child(ren) with the Tonawanda Titans, I agree to participate (or allow my child(ren) and family members to participate) in the Tonawanda Titans, and hereby release Tonawanda Titans, its directors, officers, agents, coaches, and employees from liability for any injury that might occur to myself (or to my child(ren) and family members) while participating in the Tonawanda Titans program, including travel to and from training sessions, swim meets or other scheduled team activities.

I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the above-mentioned organizations and/or individuals, their agents and/or employees, against any and all liability for personal injury, including injuries resulting in death to me, my child(ren) and/or other family members, or damage to my property, the property to my child(ren) and/or other family members, or both, while I (or my child(ren) or family members) participating in the Tonawanda Titans program.

COVID Release Waiver

An inherent risk of exposure to COVID-19 exists in any public place where people are present. COVID-19 is an extremely contagious disease that can lead to severe illness and death. According to the Center for Disease Control and Prevention, senior citizens and guests with underlying medical conditions are especially vulnerable. By participating in this swim club, you voluntarily assume all risks related to exposure to COVID-19.

USA Swimming, Inc., cannot prevent you (or your child(ren)) from becoming exposed to, contracting, or spreading COVID-19 while participating in Titan Swim Club practices or USA Swimming sanctioned events. It is not possible to prevent against the presence of the disease. Therefore, if you choose to participate on the club or a USA Swimming sanctioned event, you may be exposing yourself to and/or increasing your risk of contracting or spreading COVID-19.

BY PARTICIPATING IN THIS SWIM CLUB YOU VOLUNTARILY ASSUME ALL RISKS ASSOCIATED WITH EXPOSURE TO COVID-19 AND FOREVER RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS THE TONAWANDA TITANS SWIM CLUB, USA SWIMMING AND NIAGARA SWIMMING AND EACH OF THEIR OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AGENTS, EMPLOYEES OR OTHER REPRESENTATIVES FROM ANY LIABILITY OR CLAIMS INCLUDING FOR PERSONAL INJURIES, DEATH, DISEASE OR PROPERTY LOSSES, OR ANY OTHER LOSS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CLAIMS OF NEGLIGENCE AND GIVE UP ANY CLAIMS YOU MAY HAVE TO SEEK DAMAGES, WHETHER KNOWN OR UNKNOWN, FORESEEN OR UNFORESEEN, IN CONNECTION WITH EXPOSURE, INFECTION, AND/OR SPREAD OF COVID-19 RELATED TO PARTICIPATION IN THIS SWIM CLUB.

Acknowledgement

I have carefully and completely read this agreement and fully understand the purpose, intent, and effect of this agreement. I have voluntarily executed the agreement by action of my own free will.

UPDATED: AUGUST 2023